Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
	Execution Date						
Thomas V. Ressemar	 າກ			09/07/2005			
Peter T. Keith		09/07/2005					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	INCUBEX, L	INCUBEX, L.L.C.					
Street Address:	2009 25th St						
Internal Address:	Suite 100						
City:	St. Cloud						
State/Country:	MINNESOTA						
Postal Code:	56301						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
		11176	485				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (949)625-8955							
	· · ·		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	(949) 67						
Email:	msd@cohen-sak.com						
Correspondent Name:							
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	2040 M		196				
	9th Floor Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614						
Address Line 4:	irvine, C		INNA 92014				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Michael S. Davidson				
Total Attachments: 4 source=Executed Assignment INBX-002#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment INBX-002#page2.tif							

source=Executed Assignment INBX-002#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, **THOMAS V. RESSEMANN**, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 2009 25TH Street, St. Cloud, Minnesota 56301, and **PETER T. KEITH**, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 1477 Grantham Street, St. Paul, Minnesota 55108 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a certain invention entitled **STEERABLE GUIDE WIRE WITH TORSIONALLY STABLE TIP** for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been filed and granted U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/176,485 (Attorney Docket No. INBX-002); and

WHEREAS, INCUBEX, L.L.C., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota and having its place of business at 2009 25th Street South, Suite 100, Saint Cloud, Minnesota 56301 (Hereinafter Referted To As "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and

Patent INBX-002

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

2

WITNESS my hand at	Maple	Grove,	MN	I	Patent NBX-002
		<u>Septen</u>		, 2005	 •
		THOMAS	- UZ S V. RESSEM	IANN	
STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF Hennepin)) ss)		MONAT. NOTARY MINNI My Commission Exp	MAHLUM PUBLIC ESOTA Pires Jan. 31, 2010	
On Sept 7, 2005 bet	fore me, 🏹	prate	jalon,	personally	appeared

personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

WITNESS my hand at	ante Grove MN	INBX-002	
, this <u>7</u> day of	September 2005	*	
	PETER T. KEITH		
STATE OF MINNESOTA))ss COUNTY OF Hennepin)	MONA T. MAHLUM NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA Ny Commission Expires Jan. 21, 2019		
On Sept 7,2005 before me, V	prompto personally ap	peared	

personally known to me - OR - _ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

Patent